Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 op Secretary
“July 7, 1998 (t\
Ms. Ashley Freeman S %, ((:/
Ambassador Cleaners iCY (Y L.,
769 West Lancaster Road €, % 51> v <@
Orlando, Florida 32809 o . 4
, S, U %, <j
. 6 1 @,
Re: Facility No.: 0951188 \%0 %
O,
Dear Ms. Freeman: % %
The Department has received the Title V General Permit

Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 24, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the reguirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

;%44/Dotty Diltz, Chief

4 Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County

“Frotect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and INatural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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g \ Department of
" Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

July 7, 1998

Ms. Ashley Freeman
Ambassador Cleaners

769 West Lancaster Road
Orlandec, Florida 32809

Re: Facility No.: 0951188
Dear Ms. Freeman:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 24, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

. If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office :

‘Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or 1f you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area. '

Sincerely,

/éga>ﬂAéAL$:;5¢szanué/w//
;ﬁé%jDotty Diltz, Chief
J Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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PERCHLOROETHYLELNE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INS2£CTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANnvUaL ! ’/7’3 g’? 12/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
k3]s A
ARs o 095 /) 85 vare: 22{& /9% mimen: 2845  1imeour:Q 970
raciury Name: AULASSADOL Cledrisr.s
rACILITY LOCATION: _Z6 G M- LANCASZEL 2d..
Oltarvdo S+ 32807
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _A S/ Ley LA EEM nrfONE: _f0F~ 8ST-/6Of

CONTACT NAME:

-
HPART It NOTIFICATION | \K,, 7) H
_ S e
(check appropriate box) : 00, (2 ’ k‘i N v O
3 ;
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to slartup ¢ % 7 >

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general perinit

fa) O/.A 6 y -l
m\) /1’;0 e % .:\, ‘ﬁ.
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION , © %o o ' 4 l

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 01 No lloliﬁcn(io;éf(;%:l ~
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/oul of b?msincss/pclrolcnm
A, .

1. Existing small area source ,B/ 2. New smal} arca source a

diy-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfler only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both typcs, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or alter 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca sourcc a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transler only, 200 <x < 1 ,800 gal/yr

both typcs, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification g( anN O Can not determine

If no, plcase chieck the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a gencral permit as nummber above
a facility excceds above limils and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 nonths by this dry cleaning
facility was _§Q gallons.

lofs . Revised 9/15/97



- BEST AVAILABLE COPY

- e TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
o INSPEZTION fUMMARY REPORT ///zs/f? K-
OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL l!-lﬂg COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-NSPECTON g/
MEIN. OS89 TIMEOUT._ 27 20 ARSID#:_D G/ LY
rypEoFFACILITY: DRV & L EAR EFLS :
FACILITY NAME__ A M A4 < SADNE (i Els DATE: /7/,2 »/,/K/?

FACILITY LOCATION:_ Zb G M) LaNCAS7=E A

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: &S’ A/AE/‘S/ L E AR, PHONE NUMBER:_YfOZ =55 )~/ L0

Based an the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
=
7~
@ 3k
<
s Z (:\
A [*C I ) -
32 o =
. Y
Z % - A
15 % o
227
2% O
UL
3
Q
COMMENTS:

0 o
THE Ly it O wlor -

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO/B/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /Z//}’ S//f' o

. (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: _y SSerfn fdole tia g ose
' (Please Print)

I

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ... ._ /- LT s sl s or &, PHONE NUMBER:
T 7

/
'
J

STA 9222

Page | of / Revised 10/96

oY
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W)
RE-INSPECTION @

AIRS 1D#: OFS [/ 85 parE: 2;2;’42[ 9% mmMEIN: 2845 1iME ouT:© 930
raciuiry NAME: AMEASSADOL  Clepr/Esr.s

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 26 F LU LANCASZERL ZCZ .
O tarvd 0  FZ 32867
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A4S/ Ley LA EE M Arf1iONE: L0 F~ 85T/ 605

CONTACT NAME: ' PIIONE:

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

[PART I NOTIFICATION | 7~ |
(check appropriate box)

2. Facility failed to notify DARM (o use general perinit

3 O
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup ":‘; \"ﬂ
=

®
HPART 1I: CLASSIFICATION v%
Facility indicated on notifiention form that it is: G No nollﬁmlloxtéfo 1
(check appropriale box) : Q Drop storc/out of b%smcss/pclrolcum
A.
1. Fxisting small arca source 42/ 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer anly, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1, ,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aNcr 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct [acility classification ,Z‘( anN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classificalion:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limils and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanllly of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _$°OQ _ gallons.

1ofs . Revised 9/15/97



| PART JIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

2. Examining thc containcrs for lcakage?
13-
4

Closing and sccuring machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Mainlaining solvent-lo-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the mannfacturer's specifications?

"PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

0.

In Part II-A:

I classification 1 hag been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

I classification 2 has been checleed, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machlne should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below), Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(chicck appropriatc boxcs)

Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent conlrols?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Mecasured and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a relrigerated

condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted thic cquipment within 24 hours il the exhaust tcmperature of the

condcnser exceeded 45°F7

Conducted all temperature monitoring nfler an appropriate cooldown period and afler
verilying that the coolant had been complelcly charged?

20f5

ay ON

Qy ON

Qy 0N

ay ON

Oy ON

Revised

ON/A -

OnN/A

ON/A

915197



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Mcasurcd and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclainier, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay UN
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN anN/A
Is the temperature differcnlial equal (o or grealer than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Mecasurced and recorded the pere concentration in the exhanst stream weekly
at (he end of the final drying cyclc while the machinc is venting (o the adsorber,
il machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON GaN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppin? Oy ON GON/A
4, Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for mcasuring
pcrc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamelers downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpaunsion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? ay aN anN/A
5. Equipped traasfer machincs (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy aN an/A
6. Routced airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A

"l‘AR’l‘ V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMEN'TS

=N

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained rcceipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintainced lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered (o rcpair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration dala? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)

-,2141

ON

AV TN ONA
MN ON/A

ay ON 2nTA

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay DN,@‘NK

6. Mainlained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? MN

7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON aN/
Problem corrected? , ay DN/S@/A:

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay an -gnNA

Jof5 ’ Revised 9/15/97



-

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . - |

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sourcef, bi-wecklyylcak detection and repair

inspection? /ET/ N
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? ,Z/EN

{ 3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

Hose conncclions, filtings, '

couplings, and valves )ZélN aON/A Muck cookers ,EI’%]N anN/A
Door gaskels and scating ON ON/A Stills /Gﬁm ON/A
Filtcr gaskets and scating P’(DN aN/A Exhaust dampers /El'élN ON/A
Pumps ' /B'(DN ON/A Diverter valves /ZﬁN anN/A
Solvent tanks and con(ainqrs ,EI‘(DN' aN/aA  Cartridge filter housings/({DN ON/A
Water scparators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvenl on exterior surfaces)
Plhysical deleclion (airllow fclt through gaskets)
Qdor (noticcable perc odor)
Usc of dirccl-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

Ialogen leak detectlor

Y

If using direct-reading imlnm;cnl:ltiun, Is the equipment: AN/ A
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

b. Calibrated againsi a standard gas prior to and afler cach usc

(PID/FID only)? : ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and sccurc arca when not in use? ay anN
e. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicalc samples (calorimectric only)? ay ON

s S

 ASSe  fmrdEne mnt comi Fa+t/ 9

Inspeclor’s Name (Please Print) Dale of Inspcction

> - o [55

Inspector’s Signature —/ Approxim'alc Date of Next Inspection

T

dof5 ' Revised 9/15/97



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | |
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- =7 TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 45;9’4@/ LLEEUsAL PHONE NUMBER:

) ;;;_,‘:' P s INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION IZI/
TIMEIN_O 8 S TIMEOUT:_ Q7 30 ARRSIDE:_OFT )/ §K

TYPEOFFACILITY: DRV & LEAR &/

FACILITY NAME: A M A << ADN L. Ol S/re Shs

DATE: 222 Y / QZ

FACILITY LOCATION:__ 756G ). LANCAS7 =L ja/ .

Y OF~ )60

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Codé (F.A.C.).

/B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /,N%eu (el i a-c’lg PHONE NUMBER:
= £

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ’
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
-3
,v
o] fﬂ
<
-3 Z (:.
P~ a¥ VRO
32 o =
2 —3
s & 4
A s>
= 2.
%% J
VY
3
e

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /77;75//,7 9 ]

YES[ ] ng/

’ (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: _pn Ssefa Holle ta o7 6 s
! (Please Print)

536 .922 2

PageLofJ_.

Revised 10/96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification 4. VQ’ L
. ¢060 ("
Facility Name and Location % Or '{9 &
%%, % O
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): %0 OT’}'
BN Y
AIN L rTePrSes ZrC - ¥ %

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Ambassador ¢ [earers

3—==Hazardous Waste GencraWber:

Facility Location: {3\
Street Address: 7é9 W -

La/JCau&’f\ﬂ - =24
County: b, f\a'()%k'

Zip Code: 3270

Cit%:' v@rlﬁ,odo | F’[/

"Use) :

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

‘QS\'\ lee, FEreeman)

Respons\t&le Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: 769 (I LW/UC/‘%“"Q/\” @

Street Address:
Ci: g Aanglo gL County: GTAAER. Zip Code: 32§ OF

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (407 RS- (o< Fax: (%07) ?Zé - (‘{éw
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

ﬂgktw F(‘—Qemaux)

10. Facility Comtact Address:
Lo -

Street Address: 76? .
o randd o

(€D
Zip Code: '3 2 ?07

CavcaSte
County: 0 ra N@Q

. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (& 87) 85S¢ - (6o s Fax: (407) &7—6 - L(é‘8~3‘

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Example

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
#1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

/- 1690

/~lé-90

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

{3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

' |Rcc|aimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

{12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

=D gallons

(b) 1f less than 12 months, how many? é months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ X (] New store: I Did not keep records: [ }

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 1{?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [gh,_]

Existing large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

L]
I




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenser | ]

New smal] area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

L LL

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt { v: 75 /i[(D AV Kt ’ @ﬂg
L]

No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all Jogs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring,
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

FLLLEE

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ~ Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an " X" the appropriate sclection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L l: ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

6-2)- 9%

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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9. Namtl wuu e vidaviny Cuiact (ro exdmpie, plant manager):

ijQL\L&QA,( P(—QQM&A)

10. Facility Contact Address: . >
7é9 w . L_CVUCCLS"LQV" (kb

Streci Address:

City:o \a IUC(O _ lZL, coumty: 0 (Gt /\)@_Q Zip Code: 372 ?Oﬁ

- 11, Facility Contact Telephone Number: _
Telephone: (g/cj7) S~y - (6o g Fax: (407) glé - éféz S

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



BEST AY.." ABLE COPY £
| £

'Y 12 -~7 . vy . . ‘/
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification 6},,@ 04;7 L
>/
(2
Facility Name and Location q?/é O f/j <(\
: '06’(.9%’1’4 ’d <
. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or mdl\’ldll al-oawner), Jb 0.
iy RN N 7

AN L pTe Prses T C - ;
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): Mﬂ | 1
L AL Qﬂﬂ_ -9 5998 ’

A boassedor ¢ (earers L

e ——
———
‘r R

3—=razardous Waste Generator {ication Number: j‘ =TT - -
- " ~=T o .

T ez .

4. Facility Location: 39\
Street Address: -
City: 7é?

Of'aNdO

cJawCalte - A
County: o MA’&L

Zip Code: 3?/ ?@\

Responsible Official

6. Name and Txlle of Responsible Official:

QS%l@u ﬁre@/mu.) Trte pfeS(C/eAﬁL

Respons)t&le Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: ,76 g . (U L&A)C”%W @

Street Address:

City: 0 F\a"\U(O ﬂ(_, County: Gr‘@(./\)%—Q Zip Code: BZX CT?

- 8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (4-0-7) gg—( - Go Fax: (%07 ?2 é - Qéggh

Facility Contact (1f different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For cxample, plant manager):

/ﬁghtw F(‘—ana/\)
10. Facility Contact Address: ) > <
O

766 Lo CavcasSteir (<

Street Address:

Ciry:o r\a MCJO [Z(_’ county: O (G N@Q Zip Code: 3 2 ?D;

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: _
Telephone:  (GFo7) BS™1- (€ o .g,— Fax: (o) K26 - 468 S

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
“Effective: 6-25-96

{) ERE Vg %%,



Facility Information

].(a) Provide the information below for cach machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |[Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 H3  02-MAR-92 (02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser | | /- /é’?‘(j [ ~1£-9

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Wzshcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

ﬁ{cclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be inslallé( M |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

S0 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? é months )
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ )X ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: [ J

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [

Existing large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenser |

New smali area source
Refrigerated condenser

New larpe area source
Refrigerated condenser

L L L

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be cligible to use the general permit pursuant
1o Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all stcam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: '

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more tharn one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt . %g /z{(D ﬂ/lﬂ*ﬂ‘fu“’ @’05
L

No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required Vlo be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

rLLLEeD

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

l: ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurdte and complete. Further, 1 agree to operate and

- maimain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as 1o
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this norification.

jM/ﬂ// ot panipr” | é‘Z/” 9y

Signamre/ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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/‘—M’qq\lh
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ye J
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT &
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST O
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - o COIvIPLAH\@;DIS@@yERYO Q
RE-INSPECTION 0 @ @“’oo ‘ fDd‘ L
%«s s, D <<\

B — —% = S
aws#:_ 099 1138 pare: /- 6-91 TIME IN: 06924 TH%E?@%T:)/OUO
% ?;)30

FACILITY NA_ME: = A Vv-x\od%SS.oxc)ou” C \Ec«nefg

FACILITYLQCATI&&& 769 W. Lancagter Rd.
Oclondo FL_ 32809

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ASMQ\'{ Freeman  prone: H07-851-{605

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: .- I No notification form
(check appropriate box) S 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A T g
1. Existing small area Source W{ 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr -
transfer omnly, x < 200 gal/yr ) transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr NGW MMA' ne
both types, x < 140 gal/yr o both types, x < 140 galfyr Narch (999
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area sqprcé' a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr © transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. Thisis a corred facility classification | ay [B( OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number Oz above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.
i Canngt TSS \

1of5 ’ Revised 9/15/97




|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

e

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ?CIN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y, UN QON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? C]{ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at : I/
least 24 houirs prior to disposal? ON ON/A
5. Maintaining selvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ' [3/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON fA
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ ]

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 bas been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has beén checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). - _ |

(check appropriate boxes) g
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ?N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? o ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the / o
condenser upon opening the door? ON UON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated Q{
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ' ay
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? : o ay ON &N/A
6. Conducted ail temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after E/
ay 8N

verifying that the coolant had beén completely charged?

20f5 ‘ Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ,
inlet and outlet weekly? _ Oy ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other iniet? Oy anN OdNA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? : Ay ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? _ aQy ON ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsibfe official:

{(check appropriate boxes)
i. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Qay (Q<
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption'7 -, ay @N/
3. Maintained leak detection mspechon and repaJr reports for the followmg _ o
a. documentation of leaks repmred wiin 24 hrs? or, , e Qy ON
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak-fepairéd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' ay ON
4. Mainltaine'd calibration data? (for applicable direct readiné'm‘.;n;;;;t:) Qy aN
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc ‘conéentrations? -;?IN
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malﬁmchon plan? UN
7. Maintained deviation reposts? . : _ ay ON
_ “Problem corr_eé_te_gi'? B aQy ON
li_Maimained compliancé' plan, if applicable? aQy aN

3of5 - Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

b

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and sealing

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

e Bundy

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

[3{ ON ON/A
fzé ON ON/A

U{ ON ONA

Pumps UN ONA

;‘Y{/D\]
ON. ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

~ Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

- Wee R

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

UN

of o

B’{DN aN/A
Stills 94 N UON/A
Exhaust dampers J:N ON/A
84 ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings 9/ ON ON/A

Muck cookers

Diverter valves

Qdor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ‘
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: IDI(/A
. a. Capable of dctectmg perc vapor concentrations in a rangc of 0-500 ppm? DY DN‘
b, Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use - ; P
(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area whep not in use? o ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplxcate samples (calonmemc only)? Oy ON

17k (999

Date of Inspection

2 5w

Inspector’s Signatuy

40of§

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /\/\(\/(\o\
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] = RE-INSPECTION [ ]
uveN__ 0924 mMeout._ [0 00 arsion. 095 H &
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Cleaner :
t
raciLITY NaME: Ambossador  Cleaners pate._ /= G- 77
FACILITY LOCATION: ’lﬁoo\ \/\\. \.._O\n(‘ aceC RO\ .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A%k\ NI kree man PHONE NUMBER: 407~ 85 -1(L,05
D Based-on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
/ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).
E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/Vof olf /Derc (‘c"cd/ﬂf S ONn Gt | BP/‘”S,D“’(T”U“‘ i~ [ month

No condenser  —temp. /0j | | -

Perc runni;ﬁ Fota / /03 ot

v>_to_dafe | \V4

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: g / G / ? 9
'(Appr"oximate)
Tlk J
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tlkew Bundy

(Please Print) ’

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: .:LZ}Q\ B{M‘O/é’ : PHONE NUMBER: g_gé " 95—Z£/

page [/ of | . Revised 10/96
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U THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
V" 0357469

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number c’é.n be found below on'your mailing label.

‘RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
JAN 15 99
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0951188 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

AMBASSADOR CLEANERS
ASHLEY FREEMAN

769 W LANCASTER ROAD
ORLANDO FL 32809

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001

J Obj.: 002273
H e s —
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT @ E
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST C

V ~
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (@ & D
RE-INSPECTION B 26 59
@Y oF 4.
< Ao Air s,

asor 0951198 pare: 3-9"99  time: [H20 1M our: /Z/‘[czf:é”’C g
FACILITY NAME: AMAQSS&(F,@P (/@anerj
raciwrry vocation: 768 W, Lancaster Rd.
Otlando  FL__ 32809
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ,ASZ)/&// Freeman puone: Y07-85/- 1,05

CONTACT NAME: : : PHONE:

oy

[PART I: NOTIFICATION - ' U
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup ' : a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriatc box) : _ T Drop storc/out of busincss/pctrolcum
A.
~ 1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source cd

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr : transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

botlt types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source - a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typcs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification lﬂ{ UN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for a general pcrmit as number __ above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general pernit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylence (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was_ 50 gallons.

\ lol5 ) Revised 9/15/97



{PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | )

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containcrs? E(Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for }cakagc? @Y aN ana
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? @4 anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at C/

lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? Y UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber _ m/

beds according to the manulacturcr’s specifications? . av onN @A ||

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below), Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 hag been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriale vent controls? (34 anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @4 ON QON/A
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the J

condenser upon opening the door? Y UN ON/A
4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated _

condenscr on a weekly/bi-wecekly basis? (IW UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ' J
condenser cxceeded 45°F? Y ON ONA

6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afler U/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

————
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6.

(B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

}. Measurcd and recorded the exhaust teiperature on the outlet side of the condenser localed

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weekly basis?

. Mcasurcd and recorded Lhe waslicr exhaust lemiperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Mcasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle whilc the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs are cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration equal Lo or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstream {rom any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washcrs) with individual

condcnser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times?

o on

ay an of/a
ay anN B(I/A

ay anN ?A
Oy aN N/
Oy ON

ay UN

Gy 0N

HEART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

3.

- o v s

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2.

Maintained reccipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of pcrc consumption?

Maintained Icak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaircd w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documnentation of parts ordered to rcpair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration dala? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintaincd startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5

oy an
v e
oy an
o on

Oy ON
ay anN

Y ON
Gy ON
Oy OGN
Qy 4N
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[ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?

Hose connections, fittings, E{
couplings, and valves Y QN
Door gaskets and seating I JY aN
Filter gaskets and seating Q{Y anN
Pumps : J{ ON
Solvent tanks and comainc_:rs Y ON
Watcr scparators ‘Z/Y anN

Odor (noticeablc perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1\\% ?Dw\d {

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and{z?pair

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for Jeaks?

QN/A
ON/A
ON/A
QN/A
QON/A

ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual cxamination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
" Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-rcading instruincntation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubces)

S/
I using direcet-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior (o and after cach usc

J anN
Y aN

Muck cookers E{Y ON ON/A
Stills é ON ON/A
4

Exhaust dampers aN aON/A

Diverter valves ' fN ON/A
Cartridge filter housings Y GON ON/A

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY 4N

(PID/F1D only)? ay
c. Inspected.for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? av
d. Keptin a clean and sccurc arca when not in usc? ay
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicale samples (calorimetric only)? Oy

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signalur@

40f5

8-7-97

Datc of Inspection

£.9-2000

Approximate Datc of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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R 8-17-9% p
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [j COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [j RE-INSPECTION /
TIME IN: [YLO TIME OUT: (4SO arsior: 095118K
typEoFFaciLiTy: Dru Cleanec ~

!
FACILITY NaME: A méms Sador C leancrs pDATE: {7~ 9?

raciLiTY Location: 269 W, Leancaster Rl
? Of(anolo_ FL BZXOC[

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ASMP\‘/ “Free man pHONE NUMBER: 407~ §51-1,05

/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

?&(('//“7‘/ i (OVV\P//‘G/'(P~

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to tlginspector, J YESD NO/

_ e fomeé
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ’-T9- 20060
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: I”‘G\ /j bmo/\/ .
. (Please Pril’)t)
' i ¢
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: B J/(%%g /%ww __ PHONE NUMBER: Q 310 7§2/
- 7

page | of /. , Revised 10/96



Orange Couhty Environmental Protection D

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PlE UNTY ENVIRONMERTAL

ANNUAL COMI’LIANCE CERTIFICATION FO IVI_PROTECTION DEPARTMENT ___J

L

FACILITY NAME: Am\QO\SQO\()Or [’\J\QO\(\QVS DATE: X ~2(0 4%

FACILITY LOCATION: —ng \M "\»cmC_o\s*(eC ?\&

O \andyg _' FL 3L509

Annual Reporting Period: jU\\( 2 19%5 TO A\ ;ﬂ . 0] ‘ 19 97

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remnained in com%iance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

—SEP2519%9

Action(s) taken 10' achieve compliance:

. . : Bureau of Air Monstern=
Method used to demonstrate compliance: . . 2 Mozile Souren?

* #2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

- Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this nofification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4 SHLEY _ FREemMAY 4%/ frn E-J0-2%

Naffe (Plcase Print) e Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



| o BEST AVAILABLE COPY -
awsor: 0351183 | - Revised 01/18/00
o | y . ARmS 1
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT A4k
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Am\‘)ff\SSGxéO(* Clea Ners _ DATE: g" 5[/6/0
raciry Location: (09 W, Lancaster /20( :
Or((;nzfa IFL ZZXOOI

7

Annual Reporting Period: A UC}; ) T CI . I q (7\9 _,}O/w/ - TO /-\uj@ 2 L{ : 20 Oa

A .

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com;gy‘ﬂ(_h DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES E]_NO
IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate comphiance: ' : . S e

1£2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period slated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: - fromn . : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method uscd to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, her(,by certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true,.accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
| purchase receipts, does not excedd 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for lramfer or

combination facilities.
SMM \Qﬁm@(ﬂ/d/z%/ §- 5)_'00

Nam (l’le1§L Print) Slgnalure - . Date

-

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your amual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page [ of l .



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
: TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL \‘_’( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

RE-INSPECTION Q

11y Jo neaing

DRms 2400 Jb

GEN

i

92412 aliqo 9 O

\ - S TE- —-LL\AOO T D - T ) -
amsr: QA5 (188 pare: b mmeEN: V00 TIME OuT:

FACILITY NAME: A M \D nSS 0 do¢ C \e G\Y\ pCS
raciLrry Location: 169 We Lon coster Rd.
Or\cm&o; FL 32309

Bulfioniu

VLot 3 ¢

daATIDTY

PN ey

190K

392UN0g g
0092 G 1 43S,

SULOHUOW a1y Jo N=3aung

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A S h\ N F\"QE man  raone: HOT7- 8 91-1605
CONTACT NAME: PLHIONE:
el Y iwor -9 oar \To\\ﬂ'v’;'\ft;-u\k
[PART 1: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 0
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ]
L—k E—— R
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification forn
{check appropriatc box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleun
A' .
1. Exisling small area source a 2. New small area source E{
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ~ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer ounly, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr

beth types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr- both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

(constructed before 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Y UN OCan not determine

1f no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchiased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

~_gallons.

facility was

1ofS

Revised 9/15/97



” PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the rcsp(msiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:

\bllbbl\ al’l" Ul" iatc UOAb)}

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Ay UN UNA
2. Examining the containcrs for leakage? aQy ON anN/A
3. Closiug and securing wachine doors cxcept during loadmg/unloading? ay unN
4. Draining cartridge [ilters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
Icast 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy UN dNA
5. Maintaning solvent-to-carbon ratios aud steam pressure for carbon adsorber T
beds according to the mmanufacturer’s specilications? Uy ON ONA
[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS i

6.

In Part H-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqulppcd with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and cXIb(lllL large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so .urﬂow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the cxhaust temperature of the
condenscr cxcecded 45177

Conducted all temperature mouitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

G/Y ON
dv an

v o
v on
v on

Lv(cm

UN/A

ON/A

anN/A

20f5

Revised 9/15/97
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2. Has the responsible official of an existing Iarge or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-~to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis? Qy 0N

2. Measurcd and recorded the washer exhaust tempcerature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly? : Qy OaN anN/A
1s the temperature ditferential cqual to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON UN/A
3. Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the cud of the fal drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber, _
if machimes are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy GN aN/a

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? _ Uy ON QN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on-the carbon adsorber cxhaust for wmcasuring
pere concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcan from no other inlct? Uy ON aN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual )
condenser coils? _ Ay ON UNA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tunes? Oy ON UNA-

[ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

L

Has the responsible official:

(cheek appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchasced?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of |)'crc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports {or the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of paits ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable dircct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct inonitoring diata on pere concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~

Maintained deviation reports?
Problcin corrected?

Maintained comphliance plan, if applicable?

=

A —— — — — ——

Jofs ) Revised 9/15/97



Hl‘AI{T VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPALRS

§85 At~ it o n
JALLC LA CULIULLL <3 VY

inspection?

s i 1 1z
YCEKIY (101 Siiiali S0UICEs, Ui-w

P >

cekiyy icak deicctioi ai

?

dair

0N

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

3. Does the responsibic official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hose conncctions, fittings,
couplings, and valves Y UN ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ONA Stills
Filter gaskets and scating ::j//Y BN ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps My 0N DON/A Diverter valves @By 0N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y UN ONA Cartridge filter housings l%( ON ON/A
Walcr separators Q{Y UN QON/A

Visual cxamination (condensed solveut on exterior surfaces) _
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of dircct-reading, instrumentation (FID/PID/calorumetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumeatation, is the equipment:

a. .Czlpnble of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay AN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

(PIDV/FID only)? ay ON
c¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay UON
d. Kept in a clean and securc arca when not in use? ay UN
¢. Verificd for accuracy by use ol‘dupl.icmc samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

1\\@\ %\mdk{ - €-24-00

Inspector’s Name (Please i’riul) Date of Inspection

240

Inspector’s Signat Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0f5 Revised 9/15/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

“ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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-TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

' /
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL II/] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D
TIME IN: 1030 TIME OUT: 1) arsion: 095 1188
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dty Cleaner ,
¥
FACILITY NAME: AM ‘361 ssador Cleane TS DATE: ¢-24-00
raciLiTy Location:_ 709 W. Lancaster Rd.
AN Orlando . FL. 323%09
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A sh| ey Fceeman pHONE NUMBER: H07- 85 |- 14,05
i ' ‘ .
Ijﬂ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

| COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

EO\L‘\\'\‘K\\ AN Cowm 9\{0\\/\(" i

/

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspeétor. YESD NO@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: - 2N-0
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: _L\\«CA ?}\ )nd\[
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: _}\/d&(, %U,\'\I‘L\ : PHONE NUMBER: H01° g.?)k() - 'L‘ 00

Page \ of l . Revised 10/96



i s e E—— . meem . e E—— . — e G ——— — e mame — —— — A et
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NQT Remove Label
~ AIRSTID # 0951188
AMBASSADOR CLEANERS
ASHLEY FREEMAN FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
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ORLANDO FL Fund: 20-2-035001
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postag 10 AIRS ID #0951 188001AG

[ Name Please } ) 11y EY FREEMAN

A2N ENTERPRISES INC
269 W LANCASTER ROAD

iy, Siaie, 7P ORLANDO FL 32809

Street, Apt. No.

7099 3400 0000 1453 <2030

- Sz Rovawss fer lnstructio

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 4
B Print your name and address on the reverse R

COMPLETE THIS SECTION CN DELIVERY

[ Agent
[J Addressee

: so that we can return the card to you.
] ®m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

7 7

1. Article Addressed to:

| - 10 AIRSID% 0951188001AG

K (A
B. F{%ed by ( Printed ‘ame) C. D7€76eliv ry
0724 e
|

D. |§,delivery address different from item 12
J/ YES, enter delivery address below:

[J No

ASHLEY FREEMAN .
A2N ENTERPRISES INC
769 W LANCASTER ROAD 3. Service Type
QRLANDO FL 32809 Certified Mail
Registered
0 Insured Mail

[J Express Mail
3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[J Yes

| 2. Article Number
(Transfer ffom,service label)}

MREARAT I I R A1 ATV

P

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540 §
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label & 2

T o c'-ij N
4 AIRS ID # 0951188 ) NESSAL
| AMBASSADOR CLEANERS ‘ FOR GOVERNMENT%SE ONLY-
+ ASHLEY FREEMAN Org.: 37550101000 EQ: AJD ™
1 769 W LANCASTER ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001 <O .:,_ ‘ 'J‘
| ORLANDO FL 32809 Obj.: 002273 =

m “‘\
= j PM S
(@) w

® [CEC
2000

my

TITLE V - General Permit

Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

"; f i !!!!"l! ill‘ll!ll}!;!!!l...

[REEREITRREEE]



o~ ’

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

388465

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or- money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

v

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

I ———y
o e
3 z3
_ — m
Do NOT Remove Label K ZU:E
— o5
- S - R o
( AIRS ID # 0951188 2 Fo
{ AMBASSADOR CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| ASHLEY FREEMAN ; Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
769 W LANCASTER ROAD
!’ ORLANDO FL 32809

Fund: 20-2-035001

|
{ Obj.: 002273
NI R/




